506820893 08/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6867714

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
ROBERT ASHBY			07/15/2021
DAVID POOLE			07/15/2021
JOSEPH MEALS			07/16/2021
ANDREW MOONEY			07/15/2021
MICHAEL KREITZ			06/17/2021
ADAM BROWN			07/19/2021
MACK THOMAS MOORE			06/28/2021
DAVID GENCO			06/11/2021
GREGORY BONOMO			06/11/2021
ZAKARYA PETERSON			07/16/2021
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	NORTH (27105	N-SALEM CAROLINA	
Property Type		Number]
Application Number:	17	7204172	
	(4 sent to tr rovided; 1 40 file BI 14	02)496-0333 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 024960300 e@suiter.com E AEROSPACE/SUITER SWANTZ PO I301 FNB PARKWAY, SUITE 220 MAHA, NEBRASKA 68154	nt via US Mail.
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	127452US02	

PATENT REEL: 057198 FRAME: 0765

506820893

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANE R. THIELEN		
SIGNATURE:	/shane r thielen/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021		
Total Attachments: 10			
source=20210817_AssignmentFiled_12	7452US02#page1.tif		
source=20210817_AssignmentFiled_12	7452US02#page2.tif		
source=20210817_AssignmentFiled_127452US02#page3.tif			
source=20210817_AssignmentFiled_127452US02#page4.tif			
source=20210817_AssignmentFiled_12	7452US02#page5.tif		
source=20210817_AssignmentFiled_12	7452US02#page6.tif		
source=20210817_AssignmentFiled_12	7452US02#page7.tif		
source=20210817_AssignmentFiled_12	7452US02#page8.tif		
source=20210817_AssignmentFiled_12	7452US02#page9.tif		
source=20210817_AssignmentFiled_12	7452US02#page10.tif		

WHEREAS, Robert Ashby, of Winston-Salem, County of Forsyth, and State of North Carolina, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRESS COVER DRAWSTRING RETENTION SYSTEM

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 127452US02, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at City of <u>Winston-Salem</u>, County of and State of Forsyth, NC , this <u>15</u> day of <u>July</u> , 20<u>21</u>.

Robert Ashby_____ Robert Ashby

Witness Signature:

Kimberly Ashby

Kimberly Ashby

Witness Printed Name: Witness Address:

4534 Brassfield Dr. Winston-Salem, NC 27105

WHEREAS, David Poole, of Winston-Salem, County of <u>FORSYTH</u>, and State of North Carolina, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRESS COVER DRAWSTRING RETENTION SYSTEM

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. **127452US02**, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed	at City of	WINSTON SAL	EM		of
and State of <u>N</u>	ORTH CAROLI	<u>NA, this15_</u>	_day ofJULY	, 20 <u>_21</u> .	

Doniel J. Poole

David Poole

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name: Witness Address:

WHEREAS, Joseph Meals, of Pfafftown, County of $\frac{1}{O(3+1)}$, and State of North Carolina, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRESS COVER DRAWSTRING RETENTION SYSTEM

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. **127452US02**, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at City of <u>Ph_FChe_con</u>, County of and State of <u>North Care North</u>, this <u>16</u> day of <u>Conv</u>, 20<u>21</u>

Joseph Meals

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name. Witness Address

enwalke 12000 fill the second s Ni/ 7040

WHEREAS, Andrew Mooney, of Winston-Salem, County of <u>forsyth</u>, and State of North Carolina, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRESS COVER DRAWSTRING RETENTION SYSTEM

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. **127452US02**, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at City of	Winston-Salem	, County of
and State of <u>forsyth</u>	, this <u>15</u> day of <u>July</u>	, 20 <u>21</u> .

Andrew Mooney

Andrew Mooney

 Witness Signature:

 Witness Printed Name:

 Witness Address:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION DAUIDSON

____, and State of North WHEREAS, Michael Kreitz, of High Point, County of Carolina, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRESS COVER DRAWSTRING RETENTION SYSTEM

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 127452US02, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

and State of NOART CONCINA, this 17 day of JUNG 2021

Michael Kreitz

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name: Witness Address:

17.6S

WHEREAS, Adam Brown, of Winston-Salem, County of _____, and State of North Carolina, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRESS COVER DRAWSTRING RETENTION SYSTEM

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. **127452US02**, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at City of				, County	of
and State of	, this <u>19</u>	day of	July	, 2021.	

alun M. Bain

Adam Brown

Witness Signature:	
Witness Printed Name: Witness Address:	
Withess Address.	

WHEREAS, Mack Thomas Moore, of Advance, County of <u>Davie</u>, and State of North Carolina, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRESS COVER DRAWSTRING RETENTION SYSTEM

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. **127452US02**, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at City of	Winston-Salem,	County	of
	(, this <u>28</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>21</u>	•	

Mack Thomas Moore

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name: Witness Address:

THAO	FHAN		
4088	BEAVER	Brook	
CLEMA	NS, NC	27012	

WHEREAS, David Genco, of Pinnacle, County of \underline{SvRRV} , and State of North Carolina, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRESS COVER DRAWSTRING RETENTION SYSTEM

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. **127452US02**, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at City of WINSTON -SALEM, County of and State of North CARBUNA, this 11 day of JUNE, 2021.

David Genco

Witness Signature:

Ante_

Witness Printed Name: Witness Address:

VINCENT MARESCIALLO 300 TORRANCE DRIVE MINSTON SALEM N.C. 27106

WHEREAS, Gregory Bonomo, of Jamestown, County of <u>Guilford</u>, and State of North Carolina, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRESS COVER DRAWSTRING RETENTION SYSTEM

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. **127452US02**, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at City	of Winston - Salem	, County of Forsyth
and State of North Co	or <u>Winston - Salem</u> arolina, this <u>II</u> th day of <u>Tune</u>	, 20 <u>2\</u> .
	J-Jury Gregory Bond	Bourne
Witness Signature:	Joé Deriques	
Witness Printed Name: Witness Address:	Jose Dominguez 140 Oak Plaza Blvd. Winston-Salem, NC, 27105	

WHEREAS, Zakarya Peterson, of Jamestown, County of <u>reasure</u>, and State of North Carolina, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRESS COVER DRAWSTRING RETENTION SYSTEM

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. **127452US02**, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at City of	NINSTON SALEM , (County of
and State of FRESTRI , N.C.	, this <u>16</u> day of <u>3069</u> , 20 <u>21</u> .	

Zakarya Peterson

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name: Witness Address:

Barnard

RECORDED: 08/17/2021